SW-23
SWINGING DOOR HARDWARE
Function
Designed for paired outswinging narrow stile glass
doors but also suitable for single doors. Instead of
operating a conventional horizontal-throw latchbolt,
the 4781 latches to header and threshold. This allows
both door leaves to be “active”. There is no need to pin

instructions. Shipping weight: approx. 3 lbs.
STANDARD PACKAGE
HOW TO ORDER
Specify quantity and the following information.
Order related hardware separately.
Order 8650 Escutcheon, 4036 Cylinder
or 8655 Tall Door Kit if required.
66.0
1676
5.125
130.18
1.05
26.4
30.0
462
44.0
1117OR
PADDLE
HEIGHT
1.25
31.8
1.25
31.8
x
MIN. I.D.
BACKSET FOR
NARROW STILE.
CAN BE INCREASED
FOR MEDIUM OR WIDE.
SEE PAGE SW-27A FOR
COMPLETE DIMENSIONS
ON 4591 HANDLES.
1.05
26.67
.75
19.05 DIA.
INTERIOR
FACE OF
DOOR
INTERIOR
SIDE OF
HEADER
.25
6.35
INTERIOR
FACE
OF DOOR
.50
12.70
DIA.
.246
6.25
(2 PLCS)
INSIDE ONLY
1.25
31.75
INSIDE ONLY
FOR #10-32
SCREWS
(5 PLCS)
BACKSET
BACKSET CL
.25
6.35